
Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)
Work-Linked Degree in Open & Distance 
Learning Mode



A work-linked degree program allows you to study while gaining real work experience at the 
same time. It combines classroom learning with hands-on job training, so you can develop 
the skills employers are looking for even before you graduate. Plus, you can earn a stipend 
while working, which means you'll get paid during your training!

This type of program helps you build practical skills and gives you a head start in finding a 
job after you finish your studies.

WHAT IS A WORK-LINKED DEGREE?

Why Choose B.Com?

• A strong foundation in core commerce subjects like accounting, finance, and economics.
• Early exposure to business practices, accounting systems, and management principles.
• Practical experience in business settings, providing the skills needed for the workforce.
• Preparation for careers in finance, accounting, marketing, and business management.

Open and Distance Learning (ODL) is a flexible education system where students can study 
remotely without attending a physical campus. It allows learners to access course materials 
and instruction from anywhere, often at their own pace. 

WHAT IS OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING?

The Jharkhand State Open University, Ranchi has been established by the State Government 
of Jharkhand under the Jharkhand State Open University Act, 2021 (Jharkhand Act, 12, 2021) 
duly enacted by the Legislature of the State of Jharkhand and approved by the Hon'ble 
Governor, Jharkhand on 02.11.2021 for the introduction and promotion of Open University 
and distance education system in the educational pattern of the Jharkhand State and to 
provide educational opportunities to those who are unable to go in formal education and 
wish to upgrade their education or acquire knowledge and studies in various fields through 
the distance mode of education.

JHARKHAND STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY



-

Study at your own pace with access to an 

interactive online learning platform. This 

flexibility allows you to manage your 

coursework while working or handling other 

personal responsibilities.

Flexible Online Learning

 Learn from industry experts and experienced 

educators who provide practical knowledge and 

guidance, ensuring that you're prepared for the 

business world.

Experienced Faculty

 This program combines academic learning 

with hands-on experience in a real-world 

business setting. You’ll work part-time or 

full-time while earning a stipend, gaining 

valuable experience that complements your 

studies.

Work-Linked Model

Benefit from a stipend during your work 

placements, allowing you to gain valuable 

industry experience while funding your 

education.

Earn While You Learn

Program 
Highlights

Program Highlights

Course Structure

SEMESTER – I

Code No. Paper

BCO-101
BCO-102
BCO-103
BCO-104

Financial accounting
Business law
Environmental studies (AECC-1)

Code No. Paper

BCO-201
BCO-202
BCO-203
BCO-204

Cost accounting
Corporate law
MIL (English) (AECC-2)
Macro and Indian economy (GE-2)

SEMESTER – II

Microeconomics (GE-1)



SEMESTER – III

Code No. Paper

BCO-301
BCO-302
BCO-303
BCO-304

Corporate accounting
Income tax law and practice
Management principles and applications
English communication (SEC-1)

Code No. Paper

BCO-401
BCO-402
BCO-403
BCO-404

GST and indirect taxes
Fundamentals of data management
Management accounting
Entrepreneurship development & Business 
ethics (SEC-2)

SEMESTER – IV

SEMESTER – V

Code No. Paper

BCO-501

BCO-502
BCO-503
BCO-504

Computerized accounting and e-filing of 
tax return
Fundamentals of financial management
Indian banking and insurance system (DSE-1)
International business (DSE-2)

Code No. Paper

BCO-601
BCO-602
BCO-603
BCO-604

Auditing and corporate governance
Business mathematics
Fundamentals of investment (DSE-3)

SEMESTER – VI

Business research methods (DSE-4)

BCO-305 Business statistics (GE-3)



Who is This Program For?

▪ Aspiring IT Professionals:   If you're interested in pursuing a career in business, finance, 
or accounting, this program provides you with the knowledge and skills needed to thrive 
in the industry.

▪ Young Professionals: Ideal for individuals already working in the business sector who 
wish to gain formal academic credentials and enhance their career prospects.

▪ High School Graduates: This program offers a flexible pathway for students who want to 
pursue a degree in commerce without interrupting their work or personal life.
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Fee Structure

Bachelor of Commerce 1st Year 2nd Year

₹ 9,700/-Total Yearly Fee

Course Duration: 3 Years

Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)

₹9300/-₹ 28,100/-Total Fees

Start Your Business Journey Today
Take the next step in your professional journey by enrolling in the B.Com 

Work-Linked Degree Program. 

3rd Year

₹9,200/-₹9,200/-

₹1,000/-

₹2,200/- ₹3,200/-

_

Course Fee

Kit Fees

₹1,000/- ₹1,000/-Examination Fees

_

₹1,000/-

₹3,200/-

₹500/-Registration Fee _ _

₹5,000/-Apprenticeship Fee ₹5,000/-₹5,000/-



For more information
jsouodl.in/ 03340587486 


