

# Jharkhand State Open University

(Established by the Government of Jharkhand & Recognised as per Section (2f) of UGC Act,1956)

झारखण्ड राज्य खुला विश्वविद्यालय



# **Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)**

Work-Linked Degree in Open & Distance Learning Mode

#### WHAT IS A WORK-LINKED DEGREE?

A work-linked degree program allows you to study while gaining real work experience at the same time. It combines classroom learning with hands-on job training, so you can develop the skills employers are looking for even before you graduate. Plus, you can earn a stipend while working, which means you'll get paid during your training!

This type of program helps you build practical skills and gives you a head start in finding a job after you finish your studies.

#### WHAT IS OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING?

Open and Distance Learning (ODL) is a flexible education system where students can study remotely without attending a physical campus. It allows learners to access course materials and instruction from anywhere, often at their own pace.

#### JHARKHAND STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY

The Jharkhand State Open University, Ranchi has been established by the State Government of Jharkhand under the Jharkhand State Open University Act, 2021 (Jharkhand Act, 12, 2021) duly enacted by the Legislature of the State of Jharkhand and approved by the Hon'ble Governor, Jharkhand on 02.11.2021 for the introduction and promotion of Open University and distance education system in the educational pattern of the Jharkhand State and to provide educational opportunities to those who are unable to go in formal education and wish to upgrade their education or acquire knowledge and studies in various fields through the distance mode of education.

### Why Choose B.Com?

- · A strong foundation in core commerce subjects like accounting, finance, and economics.
- · Early exposure to business practices, accounting systems, and management principles.
- · Practical experience in business settings, providing the skills needed for the workforce.
- · Preparation for careers in finance, accounting, marketing, and business management.



# Program Highlights

#### Flexible Online Learning

Study at your own pace with access to an interactive online learning platform. This flexibility allows you to manage your coursework while working or handling other personal responsibilities.



#### Work-Linked Model

This program combines academic learning with hands-on experience in a real-world business setting. You'll work part-time or full-time while earning a stipend, gaining valuable experience that complements your studies.

#### **Experienced Faculty**

Learn from industry experts and experienced educators who provide practical knowledge and guidance, ensuring that you're prepared for the business world.

#### Earn While You Learn

Benefit from a stipend during your work placements, allowing you to gain valuable industry experience while funding your education.

## **Course Structure**

#### SEMESTER - I

Code No.	Paper		
BCO-101 BCO-102 BCO-103 BCO-104	Financial accounting Business law Environmental studies (AECC-1) Microeconomics (GE-1)		

#### **SEMESTER - II**

Code No.	Paper
BCO-201 BCO-202 BCO-203 BCO-204	Cost accounting Corporate law MIL (English) (AECC-2) Macro and Indian economy (GE-2)

### SEMESTER - III

Code No.	Paper		
BCO-301 BCO-302 BCO-303 BCO-304 BCO-305	Corporate accounting Income tax law and practice Management principles and applications English communication (SEC-1) Business statistics (GE-3)		

### SEMESTER - IV

Code No.	Paper		
BCO-401 BCO-402 BCO-403 BCO-404	GST and indirect taxes Fundamentals of data management Management accounting Entrepreneurship development & Business ethics (SEC-2)		

### SEMESTER - V

Code No.	Paper		
BCO-501	Computerized accounting and e-filing of tax return		
BCO-502	Fundamentals of financial management		
BCO-503	Indian banking and insurance system (DSE-1)		
BCO-504	International business (DSE-2)		

## SEMESTER - VI

Code No.	Paper		
BCO-601	Auditing and corporate governance		
BCO-602	Business mathematics		
BCO-603	Fundamentals of investment (DSE-3)		
BCO-604	Business research methods (DSE-4)		

# Who is This Program For?

- Aspiring IT Professionals: If you're interested in pursuing a career in business, finance, or accounting, this program provides you with the knowledge and skills needed to thrive in the industry.
- Young Professionals: Ideal for individuals already working in the business sector who
  wish to gain formal academic credentials and enhance their career prospects.
- **High School Graduates:** This program offers a flexible pathway for students who want to pursue a degree in commerce without interrupting their work or personal life.



# **Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)**

# **Course Duration: 3 Years**

#### **Fee Structure**

Bachelor of Commerce	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year
Registration Fee	₹500/-	-	-
Kit Fees	₹1,000/-	-	-
Course Fee	₹2,200/-	₹3,200/-	₹3,200/-
Examination Fees	₹1,000/-	₹1,000/-	₹1,000/-
Apprenticeship Fee	₹5,000/-	₹5,000/-	₹5,000/-
Total Yearly Fee	₹ 9,700/-	₹9,200/-	₹9,200/-
Total Fees		₹ 28,100/-	



# **Start Your Business Journey Today**

Take the next step in your professional journey by enrolling in the B.Com Work-Linked Degree Program.



For more information